
KCAA U11 Championships Angel Centre, Tonbridge 11th December 2011
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F & S 1 55 to 58 110 28 0.83 25 3.62 21 13.25 22 25.0 25 27.5 22 69.8 26 169 1

Ashford JR Jaguars 73 to 76 107 25 0.86 27 3.56 20 11.25 12 25.3 23 27.0 25 68.9 27 159 2

Bexley AC 1 120 to 123 99 19 0.78 20 4.12 28 15.25 29 25.1 24 28.3 15 72.5 22 157 3

Thanet AC 1 104 to 107 98 16 0.98 29 3.40 13 14.00 27 24.7 27 27.7 17 72.6 21 150 4

St Marys (Whitstable) 1 17 to 20 107 25 0.72 13 3.69 23 11.75 16 25.0 25 27.5 22 70.6 25 149 5

Mintern 1 84 to 87 107 25 0.78 20 3.88 27 13.25 22 28.0 3 26.4 26 71.2 24 147 6

Bees Academy 1 37 to 40 100 22 0.82 23 3.74 24 11.25 12 25.7 22 27.7 17 75.8 15 135 7

St Nicholas 1 1 to 4 101 23 0.82 23 3.75 25 11.50 15 26.5 15 28.4 13 75.7 16 130 8

Paddock Wood 1 92 to 95 88 5 0.77 18 3.54 19 14.25 28 26.0 21 27.7 17 73.1 20 128 9

Woodlands JS 77 to 80 98 16 0.85 26 3.21 8 12.00 18 26.3 18 27.5 22 76.8 12 120 10

Mintern 2 88 to 91 97 12 0.71 12 3.41 14 13.00 20 26.5 15 27.7 17 72.2 23 113 11

St Marys (Whitstable) 2 21 to 24 104 24 0.75 17 3.41 14 11.00 9 26.7 13 27.7 17 74.8 18 112 12

Thanet AC 2 108 to 111 99 19 0.81 22 3.47 17 10.50 5 26.6 14 28.4 13 76.0 14 104 13

F & S 2 59 to 62 97 12 0.86 27 3.46 16 10.75 8 27.2 8 28.3 15 75.1 17 103 14

Borough Green 1 167 to 170 93 8 0.74 15 3.62 21 11.00 9 27.0 10 26.1 27 76.9 11 101 15

F & S 3 63 to 66 99 19 0.74 15 3.21 8 13.25 22 26.2 19 31.3 4 76.2 13 100 16

Dunton Green 1 9 to 12 96 11 0.77 18 3.19 7 13.50 26 26.5 15 30.4 6 79.3 8 91 17

Invicta East Kent AC 1 140 to 143 98 16 0.68 9 3.25 10 10.25 3 26.1 20 29.1 10 73.5 19 87 18

Bees Academy 2 41 to 44 97 12 0.67 8 3.47 17 13.00 20 28.0 3 29.2 9 78.2 9 78 19

St Marys (Comp)(Whitstable) 325 to 28 95 10 0.70 11 3.34 12 13.25 22 27 10 31.8 3 85.0 3 71 20

St Nicholas 2 5 to 8 97 12 0.69 10 3.03 4 11.00 9 27.5 5 29 11 77.2 10 61 21

Bexley AC 2 124 to 127 89 6 0.65 6 2.97 3 11.25 12 27 10 31.1 5 84.4 4 46 22

Bees Academy 4 49 to 52 45 1 0.67 7 1.59 1 12.50 19 27.2 8 79.8 7 43 23

Bees Academy 3 45 to 48 86 4 0.64 4 3.32 11 10.50 5 27.3 6 29.8 7 81.2 5 42 24

Ditton Sch 81 & 139 3.84 26 11.75 16 42 24

Linden Grove 1 131 to 134 92 7 0.65 5 3.09 6 9.50 2 28.5 2 28.9 12 81.0 6 40 26

Thanet AC 3 112 to 115 83 2 0.72 13 3.04 5 10.25 3 27.3 6 33 2 85.9 2 33 27

Paddock Wood 2 96 to 99 85 3 0.57 3 2.7 2 10.50 5 30.3 1 29.7 8 86.1 1 23 28

Linden Grove 2 135 to 138 94 9 0.55 2 33.9 1 12 29

Borough Green 2 171 0.37 1 6.00 1 2 30



Standing Long Jump

Jason Orusanya Bexley AC 1 2.17 1

Cameron Mansfield Ditton Sch 2.08 2

Jack Wokman Mintern 1 2.02 3

Richard Spencer Paddock Wood 1 2.00 4

Jonathan Mann Bexley AC 1 1.95 5

Karina Harris Bees Academy 1 1.93 6

Max Narracott St Marys (Whitstable) 1 1.91 7

Leah Henniker St Nicholas 1 1.89 8

Oscar Keyes St Marys (Comp)(Whitstable) 3 1.88 9

Henry Mileham St Nicholas 1 1.86 10

Joseph Tewkesbury Mintern 1 1.86 10

Nia Gornell Borough Green 1 1.84 12

Luca Corbo F & S 1 1.82 13

Ewen Wood Ashford JR Jaguars 1.82 13

Nia Gornell Bees Academy 1 1.81 15

Chloe Landymore Bees Academy 3 1.80 16

Matthew Bamford F & S 1 1.80 16

Isabezla McSweeney St Marys (Whitstable) 2 1.80 16

Louciene Brown F & S 2 1.78 19

Martin Reiss Borough Green 1 1.78 19

Max Candezand St Marys (Whitstable) 1 1.78 19

Rex Findlay Ditton Sch 1.76 22

Mia Hillard Thanet AC 2 1.75 23

Jack Seery Thanet AC 1 1.75 23

Keara Isteed Linden Grove 1 1.75 23

Steven Archer Bees Academy 2 1.74 26

Elana Drury Mintern 2 1.74 26

George Hinkley F & S 3 1.74 26

Joseph Galton Ashford JR Jaguars 1.74 26

Greta Elliott Bees Academy 2 1.73 30

Connor Neal Thanet AC 2 1.72 31

Katie Lacey F & S 2 1.68 32

Morgan Logsdon Dunton Green 1 1.67 33

Bert Waller Mintern 2 1.67 33

Emily Giardina Thanet AC 1 1.65 35

Kate Moss Woodlands JS 1.64 36

Emily Higham Invicta East Kent AC 1 1.63 37

Sophie Castle Thanet AC 3 1.62 38

Lauren Macey Invicta East Kent AC 1 1.62 38

Lily Burns St Marys (Whitstable) 2 1.61 40

Lauren Goddard Bees Academy 4 1.59 41

Edward Moss Woodlands JS 1.57 42

Ruby Wand Bexley AC 2 1.56 43

Paige Alford Paddock Wood 1 1.54 44

Lakis Panteli St Nicholas 2 1.53 45

Alice Prentice Bees Academy 3 1.52 46

Cordelia Pinnell Dunton Green 1 1.52 46

Millie Holmwood St Nicholas 2 1.50 48

Sergio Corbo F & S 3 1.47 49

Catherine Banks St Marys (Comp)(Whitstable) 3 1.46 50

Megan Williams Thanet AC 3 1.42 51

Robert Reeves Bexley AC 2 1.41 52

Likeso Harris Paddock Wood 2 1.40 53

Morgan Baillie Linden Grove 1 1.34 54

Alex Brunger Paddock Wood 2 1.30 55



Vertical Jump

Omega Skeen Thanet AC 1 0.55 1

Amy Goodfellow St Nicholas 1 0.51 2

Grace Scopes Bees Academy 1 0.45 3

Gabriel Roberts Woodlands JS 0.45 3

Craig Deeley F & S 2 0.45 3

Hannah Graham F & S 1 0.44 6

Thomas Keveney Ashford JR Jaguars 0.44 6

Harry Lutz Thanet AC 1 0.43 8

Joe Coleman F & S 3 0.43 8

Jack Wakeford Paddock Wood 1 0.42 10

Faith Cox Ashford JR Jaguars 0.42 10

Cordelia Pinnell Dunton Green 1 0.41 12

Katie Burton Thanet AC 2 0.41 12

Kian Timmins F & S 2 0.41 12

George Paddington Bexley AC 1 0.40 15

Emily Johnsone Woodlands JS 0.40 15

 Carys Shipton St Marys (Whitstable) 2 0.40 15

Oliver Leyland Borough Green 1 0.40 15

Ria Downes Thanet AC 2 0.40 15

Ruby Wratten Mintern 1 0.40 15

Katia Cienciala Bees Academy 2 0.39 21

Rebecca Humphries F & S 1 0.39 21

Imogen Allen Bexley AC 1 0.38 23

Noah McCormack Invicta East Kent AC 1 0.38 23

Ashley Sewell Bees Academy 4 0.38 23

Katie Bigland Mintern 1 0.38 23

Max Smart Bees Academy 1 0.37 27

Megan Salt Borough Green 2 0.37 27

Daniel Howson Bexley AC 2 0.37 27

Erin Moses St Marys (Whitstable) 1 0.37 27

Charlotte Lawrence Mintern 2 0.36 31

Jon Hart St Marys (Comp)(Whitstable) 3 0.36 31

Maisy Fuggle Dunton Green 1 0.36 31

Ethan Regelous Thanet AC 3 0.36 31

Jacob Brown Thanet AC 3 0.36 31

Kier Lundy Bees Academy 3 0.36 31

Aaliyah Walrond Linden Grove 1 0.35 37

Wathan Barnyard Mintern 2 0.35 37

Cameron MacRae St Nicholas 2 0.35 37

Tiernan Kelly St Marys (Whitstable) 2 0.35 37

Joelle Wilton Paddock Wood 1 0.35 37

Thomas Lunn St Marys (Whitstable) 1 0.35 37

Joseph Farley St Nicholas 2 0.34 43

Samantha Hockey Borough Green 1 0.34 43

Robin Louis St Marys (Comp)(Whitstable) 3 0.34 43

Sadie Brown F & S 3 0.31 46

Cara Payne St Nicholas 1 0.31 46

Michael Green Linden Grove 1 0.30 48

Annabell Field Invicta East Kent AC 1 0.30 48

Bethany Brown Linden Grove 2 0.29 50

Isobel Tucker Bees Academy 4 0.29 50

Jacob Sharman Paddock Wood 2 0.29 50

Annia Ponulak Bees Academy 2 0.28 53

Corban Randell Bexley AC 2 0.28 53

William Murch Bees Academy 3 0.28 53

Thomas Hendly Paddock Wood 2 0.28 53

Betsy Woodham Linden Grove 2 0.26 57



Ball Overhead Throw

Imogen Allen Bexley AC 1 9.25 1

Omega Skeen Thanet AC 1 8.75 2

Richard Spencer Paddock Wood 1 7.50 3

Annia Ponulak Bees Academy 2 7.25 4

Maisy Fuggle Dunton Green 1 7.25 4

Jon Hart St Marys (Comp)(Whitstable) 3 7.25 4

Jack Wokman Mintern 1 7.00 7

Wathan Barnyard Mintern 2 7.00 7

Max Narracott St Marys (Whitstable) 1 6.75 9

Joe Coleman F & S 3 6.75 9

Matthew Bamford F & S 1 6.75 9

Paige Alford Paddock Wood 1 6.75 9

Ashley Sewell Bees Academy 4 6.50 13

George Hinkley F & S 3 6.50 13

Oliver Leyland Borough Green 1 6.50 13

Cameron Mansfield Ditton Sch 6.50 13

Luca Corbo F & S 1 6.50 13

Joseph Tewkesbury Mintern 1 6.25 18

Michael Lotter Dunton Green 1 6.25 18

Isobel Tucker Bees Academy 4 6.00 20

Edward Moss Woodlands JS 6.00 20

Kate Moss Woodlands JS 6.00 20

Joseph Farley St Nicholas 2 6.00 20

Bert Waller Mintern 2 6.00 20

Isabezla McSweeney St Marys (Whitstable) 2 6.00 20

Jonathan Mann Bexley AC 1 6.00 20

Kian Timmins F & S 2 6.00 20

Megan Salt Borough Green 2 6.00 20

Oscar Keyes St Marys (Comp)(Whitstable) 3 6.00 20

Leah Henniker St Nicholas 1 5.75 30

Amy Goodfellow St Nicholas 1 5.75 30

Joseph Galton Ashford JR Jaguars 5.75 30

Max Smart Bees Academy 1 5.75 30

Chloe Landymore Bees Academy 3 5.75 30

Greta Elliott Bees Academy 2 5.75 30

Emily Higham Invicta East Kent AC 1 5.75 30

Ruby Wand Bexley AC 2 5.75 30

Ewen Wood Ashford JR Jaguars 5.50 38

Grace Scopes Bees Academy 1 5.50 38

Sophie Castle Thanet AC 3 5.50 38

Robert Reeves Bexley AC 2 5.50 38

Jack Seery Thanet AC 1 5.25 42

Jacob Sharman Paddock Wood 2 5.25 42

Thomas Hendly Paddock Wood 2 5.25 42

Rex Findlay Ditton Sch 5.25 42

Katie Burton Thanet AC 2 5.25 42

Ria Downes Thanet AC 2 5.25 42

Thomas Lunn St Marys (Whitstable) 1 5.00 48

Lakis Panteli St Nicholas 2 5.00 48

Tiernan Kelly St Marys (Whitstable) 2 5.00 48

Michael Green Linden Grove 1 5.00 48

Megan Williams Thanet AC 3 4.75 52

William Murch Bees Academy 3 4.75 52

Craig Deeley F & S 2 4.75 52

Samantha Hockey Borough Green 1 4.50 55

Aaliyah Walrond Linden Grove 1 4.50 55

Noah McCormack Invicta East Kent AC 1 4.50 55



Speed Bounce 20 Sec

Hannah Graham F & S 1 62 1

Max Candezand St Marys (Whitstable) 1 55 2

Thomas Keveney Ashford JR Jaguars 55 2

Keara Isteed Linden Grove 1 55 2

Katie Bigland Mintern 1 54 5

Lily Burns St Marys (Whitstable) 2 54 5

Ruby Wratten Mintern 1 53 7

Mia Hillard Thanet AC 2 53 7

Emily Giardina Thanet AC 1 53 7

Erin Moses St Marys (Whitstable) 1 52 10

Faith Cox Ashford JR Jaguars 52 10

Henry Mileham St Nicholas 1 51 12

Nia Gornell Bees Academy 1 51 12

Cara Payne St Nicholas 1 50 14

Sadie Brown F & S 3 50 14

Kier Lundy Bees Academy 3 50 14

Annabell Field Invicta East Kent AC 1 50 14

Katia Cienciala Bees Academy 2 50 14

 Carys Shipton St Marys (Whitstable) 2 50 14

Emily Johnsone Woodlands JS 50 14

Elana Drury Mintern 2 50 14

Imogen Allen Bexley AC 1 50 14

Sergio Corbo F & S 3 49 23

Katie Lacey F & S 2 49 23

Karina Harris Bees Academy 1 49 23

George Paddington Bexley AC 1 49 23

Cameron MacRae St Nicholas 2 49 23

Louciene Brown F & S 2 48 28

Lauren Macey Invicta East Kent AC 1 48 28

Rebecca Humphries F & S 1 48 28

Catherine Banks St Marys (Comp)(Whitstable) 3 48 28

Bethany Brown Linden Grove 2 48 28

Michael Lotter Dunton Green 1 48 28

Morgan Logsdon Dunton Green 1 48 28

Gabriel Roberts Woodlands JS 48 28

Martin Reiss Borough Green 1 48 28

Millie Holmwood St Nicholas 2 48 28

Ethan Regelous Thanet AC 3 47 38

Robin Louis St Marys (Comp)(Whitstable) 3 47 38

Steven Archer Bees Academy 2 47 38

Charlotte Lawrence Mintern 2 47 38

Likeso Harris Paddock Wood 2 46 42

Jack Wakeford Paddock Wood 1 46 42

Betsy Woodham Linden Grove 2 46 42

Connor Neal Thanet AC 2 46 42

Lauren Goddard Bees Academy 4 45 46

Corban Randell Bexley AC 2 45 46

Nia Gornell Borough Green 1 45 46

Harry Lutz Thanet AC 1 45 46

Daniel Howson Bexley AC 2 44 50

Joelle Wilton Paddock Wood 1 42 51

Alex Brunger Paddock Wood 2 39 52

Morgan Baillie Linden Grove 1 37 53

Alice Prentice Bees Academy 3 36 54

Jacob Brown Thanet AC 3 36 54


